QUICK START GUIDE FOR DEMONSTRATION CIRCUIT 432
HIGH EFFICIENCY SYNCHRONOUS STEP-DOWN REGULATOR
1
LTC1875 or LTC1879
DESCRIPTION
Demonstration circuit 432 is a step-down converter, fea-
turing either the LTC1875 or LTC1879 high frequency
monolithic switching regulators. With an input voltage

Css
0.1uF
L1
4.7uH
Rfb2
698K
E1
Linear Technology Corporation
LTC1879EGN
Bill Of Material
Demo  Bd. #432A
       6/17/2005
10:05 AM
Item Qty Reference Part Description Manufacture / Part #
1 2 Cbyp,Css CAP., X7R, 0.1uF, 16V, 20% 0603 AVX, 0603YC104MAT
2 1 Cc1 CAP., NPO, 47pF, 50V, 10% 0402 AVX, 04025A470KAT
3 1 Cc2 CAP., X7R, 220pF, 50V, 20% 0402 AVX, 04025C221MAT
4 1 Cffw CAP., NPO, 22pF, 50V, 10% 0402 AVX, 04025A220KAT
5 2 Cin1,Cin2 CAP., X5R, 10uF, 16V, 20% 1210 TAIYO YUDEN, EMK325BJ106MN
6 1 Cout CAP., X5R, 47uF, 6.3V, 20% 1812 TDK, C4532X5R0J476M
7 1 Cpl CAP., X7R, 2200pF, 50V, 20% 0402 AVX, 04025C222MAT
8 0 D1    (OPT.) DIODE, MBR0520
9 8 E1-E7 TURRET, MILL-MAX2501-2
10 2 JP1,JP2 JUMPER, 0.079, 3 PIN COMM CON2802S-03G1
11 1 JP3 JUMPER, DOUBLE ROW 0.079X4 COMM CON2202S-08G1
12 3 JP1,JP2,JP3 SHUNT, COMM CON. CCIJ2MM-138G
13 1 L1 INDUCTOR,4.7uH, D63LCB TOKO, A921CY-4R7M
14 1 Rc RES.,CHIP, 150K, 1/16W, 5% 0402 AAC, CR05-154JM
15 1 Rfb1 RES.,CHIP, 887K, 1/16W, 1% 0402 AAC, CR05-8873FM
16 1 Rfb2 RES.,CHIP, 698K, 1/16W, 1% 0402 AAC, CR05-6983FM
17 1 Rfb3 RES.,CHIP, 412K, 1/16W, 1% 0402 AAC, CR05-4123FM
18 1 Rfb4 RES.,CHIP, 280K, 1/16W, 1% 0402 AAC, CR05-2803FM
19 0 Rfb5  (optional) RES.,CHIP,                      0402
20 1 Rin RES.,CHIP, 10, 1/16W, 1% 0402 AAC, CR05-10R0FM
21 1 Rpg RES.,CHIP, 100K, 1/16W, 5% 0402 AAC, CR05-104JM
22 1 Rpl RES.,CHIP, 10K, 1/16W, 5% 0402 AAC, CR05-103JM
23 1 Rss RES.,CHIP, 1M, 1/16W, 5% 0402 AAC, CR05-105JM
24 1 U1 I.C., LTC1879EGN,    SSOP-16GN LINEAR, LTC1879EGN
25 1 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD DEMO BOARD DC432A
Page 1 - of  - 1
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)